

### **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

# OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0.80

WINDHOEK - 12 February 1997

No. 1497

#### **CONTENTS**

		Page
PROCI	LAMATION	
No. 2	Postponement of commencement of Session of the National Assembly	1
	Proclamation	

by the

#### PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 2

## POSTPONEMENT OF COMMENCEMENT OF SESSION OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

Under the powers vested in me by Article 62(3) of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby alter the day of commencement of the Fifth Session of the National Assembly of the Republic of Namibia from Tuesday, 18 February 1997 to Tuesday, 25 February 1997.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 6th day of February, One Thousand Nine hundred and Ninety-seven.

SAM NUJOMA
President
BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET